

# Tim Taylor

Superintendent ttaylor@bcoe.org

#### Alex Alexander, Jr.

Assistant Superintendent talexander@bcoe.org

### **Rick Huston**

Maintenance and Operations, Facilities Manager rhuston@bcoe.org

#### **Board of Education**

Amy Christianson Ryne Johnson Jeannine MacKay Brenda J. McLaughlin Roger Steel Betty Vassar Mike Walsh

1859 Bird Street Oroville, CA 95965 (530) 532-5761 Fax (530) 532-5762 http://www.bcoe.org

An Equal Opportunity Employer

## **District Facilities Use Agreement**

TheCounty Office of Education agree as follo		School District and the Butte					
1.	The above named school district agree Butte County Office of Education class	ees to furnish the following services for the scroom at:  District BCOE.  remaintenance (light bulb replacement, ool year  bunty Office of Education will pay to the grown the county school service fund to the bunty Office of Education in March of the					
	This facility isownedleased byDistrictBCOE.						
	Custodial services and supplies, minor maintenance (light bulb replacement, etc.), utilities and garbage for the school year						
2.	For the above service, the Butte County Office of Education will pay to the district the sum of \$						
3.	The above sum is to be transferred from the county school service fund to the district general fund by the Butte County Office of Education in March of the contracted school year.						
4.	The agreement is to continue in effect until June 30 <sup>th</sup> of the contracted schear.						
	Signature of District Administrator	Signature of BCOE Administrator					
	(Name and Title)	(Name and Title)					
	(District / Department)	(BCOE Department)					
	(Contact Information)	(Contact Information)					
	(Contact Information)	(Contact Information)					

"WHERE CHILDREN COME FIRST"